

MACC - 53 of 2020

Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

Order No. 08

Dt. 16.06.2025

In view of the Order No. 19 dt. 16.06.2025 passed by this court in Misc Judicial Case – 20 of 2023 , this **MACC Case**

be restored in it's own file . Inform both sides . Note in the trial register .

Let the copy of order in Misc Judicial Case – 20 of 2023 be kept with this case record .

Fix **01.08.2025** for appearance both sides and step .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura